past few years and the markets in which our warm-weather golf courses operate
are highly competitive. The shortfall in rounds at Sandestin was counterbalanced
by higher revenue per round, resulting in a 4% decline in golf revenue at
Sandestin and a 4% increase in golf revenue at our stand-alone courses. In line
with the decision that we announced last year to exit the stand-alone golf
business, we sold two golf courses in June 2006 -- South Mountain and Big Island
Country Club. We have leased back Big Island Country Club up to December 31,
2006.

  Resort and Travel Operations Revenue Breakdown

   Resort and travel operations revenue for the mountain and non-mountain
segments combined (as reported and on a same-business, constant exchange rate
basis) was broken down by major business component as follows:

   2006   2006   2005
   REVENUE   Note(1)   ADJUSTED   Revenue   Increase   Change (%)
   -------   -------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
   (millions)

Mountain operations.....  $299.6   $(30.4)   $269.2   $252.2   $17.0   7
Adventure-travel tours.....   294.9   --   294.9   250.5   44.4   18
Retail and rental shops.....   111.2   (5.7)   105.5   100.9   4.6   5
Food and beverage.....   96.0   (2.5)   93.5   86.1   7.4   9
Ski school.....   42.5   (2.6)   39.9   39.2   0.7   2

Edgar Filing: INTRAWEST CORP - Form 6-K

9

Golf.....   30.7   (0.4)   30.3   27.5   2.8   10
Other.....   61.2   (1.5)   59.7   50.2   9.5   19
   ------   ------   ------   ------   -----
   $936.1   $(43.1)   $893.0   $806.6   $86.4   11
   ======   ======   ======   ======   =====

---------------

Note

(1) Removes the impact of the increase in the value of the Canadian dollar, the
   acquisition of 55% of Alpine Helicopters and lease of Parque de Nieve.

  Resort and Travel Operations Expenses and EBITDA

   Resort and travel operations expenses increased from $707.0 million in 2005
to $847.4 million in 2006. The mountain segment increased by $88.7 million to
$494.4 million, while the non-mountain segment increased by $51.7 million to
$353.0 million.

   Our acquisition of the remaining 55% of Alpine Helicopters and the lease of